
2009-2010 Virginia Women’s Golf Results 
 

2009-2010 Tournament Summary 
 

Date Tournament  Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Rd-4 Total Finish  Low Player 
Sept. 6-8 NGCA Match Play (Stroke Play)* 304 297   601 7 of 16 Altomare (18th, 147) 
Sept. 25-27 Mason Rudolph Intercollegiate 292 Rain 287  579 12 of 17 Agnello (40th, 145) 
Oct. 9-11 Tar Heel Invitational 292 292 300  884 8 of 18 Altomare & Agnello (31st, 222) 
Oct. 23-25 Fall Preview/Landfall Tradition 300 296 295  891 5 of 18 Altomare (2nd, 215) 
March 1-2 Kinderlou Forest Challenge 302 305 301  908 6 of 18 Nielson and Altomare (20th, 227) 
March 12-14 Tiger/Wave Golf Classic 296 315 291  902 5 of 23 Nielson (2nd, 214) 
March 26-28 Liz Murphey Classic 320 311 301  932 11 of 22 Nielson (17th, 228) 
April 2-4 Bryan National Collegiate 304 306 289  899 11 of 18 Altomare (3rd, 214) 
April 10 Tri-Match at Ironwood 290 292   582 1 of 3 Nielson (1st, 144) 
April 16-18 ACC Championships 288 298 287  873 2 of 9 Altomare & Nielson (2nd, 212) 
May 6-8 NCAA West Regional 291 305 298  894 5 of 24 Nielson (1st, 214) 
May 18-21 NCAA Championships 294 291 307 292 1184 13 of 24 Altomare (15th, 289) 
 

2009-2010 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low  Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par  
Brittany Altomare 12 34 2499 73.50 68 212 2 4 2 9 3 
Calle Nielson 12 34 2515 73.97 68 212 1 4 3 6 9 
Nicole Agnello 12 34 2571 75.62 70 222 6 1 0 3 3 
Lauren Greenlief 9 27 2089 77.37 71 225 9 1 0 2 3 
Carly Truitt 2 5 389 77.80 74 240 6 1 0 0 0 
Eleana Collins 5 13 1012 77.85 73 230 19 0 0 0 0 
Joy Kim 5 14 1094 78.14 72 230 12 0 0 0 1 
Whitney Neuhauser 8 22 1732 78.73 70 224 23 0 0 1 2 
 

Individual Bests for 2009-2010 
Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
68 -4 Brittany Altomare Bryan National Collegiate 4-4-10 
68 -4 Calle Nielson Mason Rudolph 9-27-09 
69 -2 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-18-10 
69 -2 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-17-10 
69 -3 Calle Nielson Tiger/Wave Classic 3-14-10 
70 -1 Brittany Altomare  NCAA West Regional 5-6-10 
70 -1 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-16-10 
70 -2 Nicole Agnello Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
70 -2 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-25-09 
70 -2 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-10-09 
70 -2 Whitney Neuhauser Mason Rudolph 9-25-09 
71 E Calle Nielson  NCAA West Regional 5-8-10 
71 E Calle Nielson  NCAA West Regional 5-7-10 
71 E Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-18-10 
71 E Lauren Greenlief ACC Championships 4-18-10 
71 E Nicole Agnello ACC Championships 4-16-10 
71 -1 Brittany Altomare Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
71 -1 Lauren Greenlief Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
71 -1 Lauren Greenlief Bryan National Collegiate 4-4-10 
71 -2 Calle Nielson Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3-2-10 
71 -1 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-24-09 
71 -1 Nicole Agnello Tar Heel Invitational 10-10-09 
71 -1 Calle Nielson Tar Heel Invitational 10-9-09 
72 E Joy Kim NCAA Championships 5-21-10 
72 +1 Calle Nielson  NCAA West Regional 5-6-10 
72 E Calle Nielson Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
72 E Calle Nielson Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
72 E Brittany Altomare Bryan National Collegiate 4-2-10 
72 E Lauren Greenlief Liz Murphy Intercollegiate 3-28-10 
72 E Brittany Altomare Tiger/Wave Classic 3-14-10 
72 E Calle Nielson Tiger/Wave Classic 3-13-10 
72 E Calle Nielson Fall Preview 10-23-09 
72 E Lauren Greenlief Tar Heel Invitational 10-9-09 
72 E Nicole Agnello Mason Rudolph 9-27-09 
72 E Whitney Neuhauser NGCA Match Play 9-6-09 



 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-4 68 Brittany Altomare Bryan National Collegiate 4-4-10 
-4 68 Calle Nielson Mason Rudolph 9-27-09 
-3 69 Calle Nielson Tiger/Wave Classic 3-14-10 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare NCAA Championships 5-21-10 
-2 70 Nicole Agnello NCAA Championships 5-19-10 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare NCAA Championships 5-18-10 
-2 69 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-18-10 
-2 69 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-17-10 
-2 70 Nicole Agnello Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
-2 71 Calle Nielson Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3-2-10 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-25-09 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-10-09 
-2 70 Whitney Neuhauser Mason Rudolph 9-25-09 
-1 70 Brittany Altomare  NCAA West Regional 5-6-10 
-1 70 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-16-10 
-1 71 Brittany Altomare Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
-1 71 Lauren Greenlief Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
-1 71 Lauren Greenlief Bryan National Collegiate 4-4-10 
-1 71 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-24-09 
-1 71 Nicole Agnello Tar Heel Invitational 10-10-09 
-1 71 Calle Nielson Tar Heel Invitational 10-9-09 
E 72 Joy Kim NCAA Championships 5-21-10 
E 71 Calle Nielson  NCAA West Regional 5-8-10 
E 71 Calle Nielson  NCAA West Regional 5-7-10 
E 71 Lauren Greenlief ACC Championships 4-18-10 
E 71 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-18-10 
E 71 Nicole Agnello ACC Championships 4-16-10 
E 72 Calle Nielson Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
E 72 Calle Nielson Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
E 72 Brittany Altomare Bryan National Collegiate 4-2-10 
E 72 Lauren Greenlief Liz Murphy Intercollegiate 3-28-10 
E 72 Brittany Altomare Tiger/Wave Classic 3-14-10 
E 72 Calle Nielson Tiger/Wave Classic 3-13-10 
E 73 Nicole Agnello Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3-1-10 
E 73 Whitney Neuhauser Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3-1-10 
E 72 Calle Nielson Fall Preview 10-23-09 
E 72 Lauren Greenlief Tar Heel Invitational 10-9-09 
E 72 Whitney Neuhauser NGCA Match Play 9-6-09 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
212 -1 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-18-10 
212 -1 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-18-10 
214 +1 Calle Nielson NCAA West Regional 5-8-10 
214 -2 Brittany Altomare Bryan National Collegite 4-4-10 
214 -2 Calle Nielson Tiger/Wave Classic 3-14-10 
215 -1 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-25-09 
221 +8 Brittany Altomare NCAA West Regional 5-8-10 
222 +6 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-11-09 
222 +6 Nicole Agnello Tar Heel Invitational 10-11-09 
223 +7 Nicole Agnello Fall Preview 10-25-09 
223 +7 Calle Nielson Fall Preview 10-25-09 
224 +11 Nicole Agnello ACC Championships 4-18-10 
224 +8 Whitney Neuhauser Tar Heel Invitational 10-11-09 
225 +12 Lauren Greenlief ACC Championships 4-18-10 
225 +9 Calle Nielson Tar Heel Invitational 10-11-09 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
-2 214 Brittany Altomare Bryan National Collegite 4-4-10 
-2 214 Calle Nielson Tiger/Wave Classic 3-14-10 
-1 212 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-18-10 
-1 212 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-18-10 
-1 215 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-25-09 
E 144 Calle Nielson Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
+1 289 Brittany Altomare NCAA Championships 5-21-10 
+1 214 Calle Nielson NCAA West Regional 5-8-10 
+1 145 Brittany Altomare Tri-Match at Ironwood 4-10-10 
+1 145 Nicole Agnello Mason Rudolph 9-27-09 
+2 146 Whitney Neuhauser Mason Rudolph 9-27-09 
+2 146 Calle Nielson Mason Rudolph 9-27-09 
+3 147 Brittany Altomare NGCA Match Play 9-6-09 



+4 148 Eleana Collins Mason Rudolph 9-27-09 
+4 148 Brittany Altomare Mason Rudolph 9-27-09 
 

 
 
 
 

Team Bests for 2009-2010 
 

Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
287 +3 ACC Championships Third Round 4-18-10 
287 -1 Mason Rudolph Second Round 9-27-09 
288 +4 ACC Championships Third Round 4-16-10 
289 +1 Brittany Altomare NCAA Championships 5-21-10 
289 +1 Bryan National Collegiate Third Round 4-4-10 
290 +2 Tri-Match at Ironwood First Round 4-10-10 
291 +3 NCAA Championships Second Round 5-19-10 
291 +7 NCAA West Regional First Round 5-6-10 
291 +3 Tiger/Wave Classic Third Round 3-14-10 
292 +4 NCAA Championships Fourth Round 5-21-10 
292 +4 Tri-Match at Ironwood Second Round 4-10-10 
292 +4 Tar Heel Invitational Second Round 10-10-09 
292 +4 Tar Heel Invitational First Round 10-9-09 
292 +4 Mason Rudolph First Round 9-25-09 
294 +6 NCAA Championships First Round 5-18-10 
295 +7 Fall Preview Third Round 10-25-09 
296 +8 Tiger/Wave Classic First Round 3-12-10 
296 +8 Fall Preview Second Round 10-24-09 
297 +9 NGCA Match Play Second Round 9-6-09 
 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-1 287 Mason Rudolph Second Round 9-27-09 
+1 289 Bryan National Collegiate Third Round 4-4-10 
+2 290 Tri-Match at Ironwood First Round 4-10-10 
+3 291 NCAA Championships Second Round 5-19-10 
+3 287 ACC Championships Third Round 4-18-10 
+3 291 Tiger/Wave Classic Third Round 3-14-10 
+4 292 NCAA Championships Fourth Round 5-21-10 
+4 288 ACC Championships Third Round 4-16-10 
+4 292 Tri-Match at Ironwood Second Round 4-10-10 
+4 292 Tar Heel Invitational Second Round 10-10-09 
+4 292 Tar Heel Invitational First Round 10-9-09 
+4 292 Mason Rudolph First Round 9-25-09 
+6 294 NCAA Championships First Round 5-18-10 
+7 291 NCAA West Regional First Round 5-6-10 
+7 295 Fall Preview Third Round 10-25-09 
+8 296 Tiger/Wave Classic First Round 3-12-10 
+8 296 Fall Preview Second Round 10-24-09 
+9 301 Kinderlou Challenge Third Round 3-2-10 
+9 297 NGCA Match Play Second Round 9-6-09 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
873 +21 ACC Championships 4-18-10 
884 +20 Tar Heel Invitational 9-11-09 
891 +17 Fall Preview 10-25-09 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
+3 576 Mason Rudolph  9-27-09 
+17 891 Fall Preview 10-25-09 
+20 884 Tar Heel Invitational 9-11-09 
+21 873 ACC Championships 4-18-10 
+25 601 NGCA Match Play  9-6-09 
 


